

Date:
2023.08.17
11:03:17
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1612 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel

...Applicant

vs.

M/s. Lalit Constructions and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.M.H.Patel – Applicant in Person.

Ms.Sailee Dhuru i/b. Mr.Kuldeep Patil – Advocate for Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

Mr.S.R.Agarkar – APP for Respondent No.5 – State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATED : 8TH AUGUST 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate Shri.Kuldeep Patil is busy before another Bench. There is a request to keep back the matter.
2. Appellant in person is facing with frozen shoulder and spondylitis problem.
3. By consent, stand over to **23rd August, 2023.**
4. If request for an adjournment will be made on behalf of the Respondents on the next date, Court will be compelled to impose heavy cost.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]