

rajshree

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1612 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel] .. Applicant

vs.

M/s.Lalit Constructions & Anr.] .. Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr.Kuldeep Patil, for the Respondent.

Mr.S.H. Yadav, APP for the State.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE, J

DATE : 04th September, 2023.

P.C.

1] The complainant has filed an Appeal being aggrieved by the Judgment and order dated 31.10.2006, passed by the Metropolitan Magistrate, Mumbai, and pending the Appeal, he has taken out IA No.1612/2023.

2] Today the Applicant is not present and the learned counsel Mr. Patil representing for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 informs the Court that he is appearing in person and has taken out Application under Section 340 of the Code.

In the absence of the Applicant, list on 03.10.2023..

[BHARATI DANGRE, J]