

In

Cr. Appeal 1275 OF 2007

Manubhai Hargovandas Patel .....PETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Lalit Consturctions And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 31/10/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**