

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1612 OF 2023**

**In**

**CR. APPEAL 1275 OF 2007**

**Manubhai Hargovandas Patel** .....PETITIONER  
**V/S**

**M/s. Lalit Consturctions And Ors.** ....RESPONDENT

**M H PATEL (IN PERSON) for Applicant**

**Ms. Sampada S. Patil i/by Mr. Kuldeep S.Patil, Adv. for  
Respondent**

**Mr. A.R.Patil, A.P.P. for the State**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK J**

**DATE : 19th March, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**By consent S. O. to 02/04/2024**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**